Total  $ 186,596  $ 196,557  $ 529,095  $ 536,772

Gross Profit (Loss):

Consulting  $ 11,148  $ 9,937  $ 31,512  $ 30,097
Systems   6,644   8,293   30,511   26,758
Operations   (7,250)   40,201   38,597   64,729

Total  $ 10,542  $ 58,431  $ 100,620  $ 121,584

Selling, General, and Administrative expense:

Consulting  $ 7,330  $ 7,917  $ 22,182  $ 24,230
Systems   9,654   11,910   29,356   31,879
Operations   15,871   15,631   45,106   49,145
Corporate/Other   (580)   (108)   (1,919)   (800)

Total  $ 32,275  $ 35,350  $ 94,725  $ 104,454

Income (Loss) from Operations:

Consulting  $ 3,818  $ 2,020  $ 9,330  $ 5,867
Systems   (3,010)   (3,617)   1,155   (5,121)
Operations   (23,121)   24,570   (6,509)   15,584
Consolidating adjustments   580   108   1,919   800
Legal expense   (9,078)   (33,010)   (10,303)   (42,114)

Total  $ (30,811)  $ (9,929)  $ (4,408)  $ (24,984)

9

MAXIMUS, Inc.

Supplemental Pro Forma Information
(Dollars in millions, except per share data)

(unaudited)

  Three Months Ended

Dec 31
2006

Mar 31
2007

Jun 30
2007   Total

Income before taxes, as reported (GAAP)  $ (16.2)  $ 3.9  $ (9.0)  $ (21.3)

Add back Texas project loss (1)   24.0   6.5   -   30.5
Add back legal and settlement expense   3.0   6.1   33.0   42.1

Pro forma income before taxes (non-GAAP)  $ 10.8  $ 16.5  $ 24.0  $ 51.3

Diluted earnings per share, as reported (GAAP)  $ (0.48)  $ 0.11  $ (0.65)  $ (1.02)

Add back Texas project loss (1)   0.71   0.18   -   0.89
Add back legal and settlement expense   0.09   0.16   1.30   1.55

Pro forma diluted earnings per share (non-GAAP)  $ 0.32  $ 0.45  $ 0.65  $ 1.42

(1)  Pro forma adjustments for the Texas project loss are for periods presented through March 31, 2007.  No pro forma adjustment is presented for the three months ended June 30, 2007 on the basis that
the Texas project was profitable.

- XXX -

10

Exhibit 99.2